
1980
（2178）

Homemade meatballs & ricotta tomato stew
自家製ミートボール & リコッタトマト煮込み

880
（968）

Fried stuffed olives with salsiccia
まるごとオリーブフライ サルシッチャ詰め

1200
（1320）

Grilled eggplant & yuzu pepper arancini
with tomato sauce
焼き茄子＆柚子胡椒 アランチーニ with トマトソース

1800
（1980）

Pike conger fritters with Japanese shiso aioli sauce 
鱧のフリット with 赤しそアイオリソース

1300
（1430）

Oven-baked potatoes with melted cheese
ジャガイモとフレッシュチーズのオーブン焼き

Grilled sardine toast with ricotta mousse
イワシ グリルトースト with リコッタムース

Prosciutto & melon with stracciatella
生ハム＆メロン with ストラッチャテッラ

Today’s white fish ceviche with bincho charcoal oil
本日白身魚セビーチェ with 備長炭オイル

1200
（1320）

2300
（2530）

1600
（1760）

Kiwi & watercress caprese
キウイ ＆ クレソン カプレーゼ

1700
（1870）

“curd” original caesar salad
curd  オリジナル シーザーサラダ

1800
（1980）

4500
（4950）

3900
（4290）

Tamba black chicken balsamic teriyaki roast 
丹波黒鶏 バルサミコ 照り焼きロースト 

Tamba highland pork chili white miso roast
with kaffir lime & Manganji pepper 
丹波高原豚 唐辛子 白みそ ロースト with コブミカン & 万願寺唐辛子

7500
（8250）

Kyoto aged wagyu roast
with “kamo” eggplant & watercress  
京中熟成黒毛和牛 ロースト with 加茂茄子 & クレソン

Triple berry nougat glacé with passion fruit
トリプルベリーのヌガーグラッセ withパッションフルーツ

1200
（1320）

Sake mascarpone tiramisu
酒粕マスカルポーネのティラミス

1100
（1210）

Fromage blanc no-bake cheese cake
フロマージュブラン レアチーズケーキ

1000
（1100）

Brown basque cheese cake
ブラウン バスクチーズケーキ

1200
（1320）

Homemade whey shaved ice
ホームメイド ホエイ かき氷

800
（880）

1000
（1100）

Fresh mozzarella nodini
つくりたてモッツァレラノディーニ

+700
  （770）

colorful tomatoes for caprese
＋  カラフルトマト カプレーゼ

700
（770）

Fresh ricotta
つくりたてリコッタ

1200
（1320）

Fresh burrata
つくりたてブッラータ

2200
（2420）

Freshly made 3 cheese assortment
つくりたて3種チーズの盛り合わせ

All the prices shown include consumption tax.
Service charge（10%) is extra.

表示金額に消費税は含まれており、別途10%のチャージ料を頂戴いたしております。

Sparkling wine service by following us on Instagram!
Instagramフォローでスパークリング or ノンアルコールスパークリングをサービスいたします。

FOLLOW US

“Fettuccine” with Japanese shiso genovese & whitebait
“フェットチーネ” with 大葉ジェノベーゼ & しらす

2400
（2640）

Lamb salsiccia “Pappardelle” with fresh tomato sauce
ラムのサルシッチャ “パッパルデッレ”  with フレッシュトマトソース   

2400
（2640）

Kyoto wagyu coarse ground meat bolognese “Spaghettini”
京中和牛荒挽肉 ボロネーゼ  “スパゲッティーニ”

2400
（2640）

Burrata “Tagliatelle” with sweet shrimp bisque sauce  
ブッラータ “タリアテッレ”  with 甘えびビスクソース

2800
（3080）

Pomodoro “Spaghettini” with stracciatella
ポモドーロ "スパゲッティーニ” with ストラッチャテッラ

1800
（1980）



Glass Bottle

Aragosta　Rosé / Italy
アラゴスタ　ロゼ / イタリア
フレッシュで軽い飲み口が特に魚介と好相性

Dolianova　Santesu Rosso / Italy
ドリアノーヴァ　サンテス・ロッソ / イタリア
ジャムのような凝縮した果実味と飲みやすさ

Ferrandiere　Pinot Noir / France
フェランディエール　ピノ・ノワール / フランス
苺やラズベリーを思わせる酸味と柔らかな風味が特徴

Cusumano　Disueri Nero d’Avola / Italy
クズマーノ　ディズエリ　ネロ・ダヴォラ / イタリア
地中海の太陽をたっぷり浴びたバランスのいい赤ワイン

Dolianova　Santesu Bianco / Italy
ドリアノーヴァ　サンテス・ビアンコ / イタリア
みずみずしくクリアなミネラル感のある白ワイン

Les Anges　Sauvignon Blanc / France
レ・ザンジュ　ソーヴィニヨン・ブラン / フランス
ハーブのアロマと柑橘の酸味で爽やかな味わい

Sebastiani　Chardonnay Butterfield Station / USA
セバスチャーニ　シャルドネ　バターフィールド・ステーション / アメリカ
クリーミーで濃厚、丸みのあるテクスチャーのシャルドネ

900
（990）

5400
（5940）

1300
（1430）

1200
（1320）

1100
（1210）

1000
（1100）

900
（990）

1000
（1100）

1100
（1210）

1200
（1320）

1200
（1320）

1000
（1100）

800
（880）

1300
（1430）

1300
（1430）

1100
（1210）

100
（110）

800
（880）

1000
（1100）

900
（990）

1000
（1100）

1400
（1540）

700
（770）

700
（770）

1300
（1430）

8500
（9350）

800
（880）

4800
（5280）

1000
（1100）

6500
（7150）

1300
（1430）

8000
（8800）

800
（880）

4800
（5280）

1000
（1100）

6000
（6600）

1200
（1320）

7000
（7700）

900
（990）

6000
（6600）

800
（880）

1350
（1485）

1350
（1485）

900
（990）

Collenovo　Spumante Brut / Italy
コッレノーヴォ　スプマンテ　ブリュット / イタリア
爽やかな飲み口で食前酒にぴったりなスパークリング

Kirin　Heartland
キリン　ハートランド

Tango Kingdom Beer　Weizen
丹後王国ビール　ヴァイツェン

Tango Kingdom Beer　IPA
丹後王国ビール　IPA

Non-alcoholic Beer
ノンアルコールビール

Frozen Mango Margarita （Tequila, Mango, Cointreau, Lime, Chili Salt）
フローズンマンゴーマルガリータ (テキーラ / マンゴー /  コアントロー / ライム / チリソルト）

Frozen Mojito Sparkle （White Rum, Mint, Lime, Sparkling Wine）
フローズンモヒートスパークル (ホワイトラム / ミント / ライム / スパークリングワイン）

1100
（1210）

Common
コモン

1300
（1430）

Seasonal
季節のジン

Pineapple & Coconut Sunset （Vodka, Pineapple Juice, Malibu, Grenadine Syrup）
パインココ・サンセット (ウオッカ / パイナップルジュース / マリブ / グレナデンシロップ）

Plum Wine & Grapefruit Mojito （Umeshu, Grapefruit, Mint）
プラムグレープフルーツモヒート (梅酒 / グレープフルーツジュース / ミント）

Whey & Rum Lemonade （Whey, Dark Rum, Homemade Lemonade）
ホエイラムレモネード 

Riku Highball （Japanese Whisky, Soda, Lemon）
陸ハイボール

Mikan Orange Mimosa（Mikan Orange Juice. Saprkling Wine）
みかんミモザ

Negroni （Gin, Campari, Sweet Vermouth）
ネグローニ

Dry Martini （Gin, Dry Verumouth）
ドライマティーニ

Whey Lemonade
ホエイレモネード 

Elder Flower Fizz
エルダーフラワーフィズ

Non-alcoholic Rosé Sparkling Wine
ノンアルコールロゼスパークリングワイン

Mikan Orange Juice
和歌山県産みかんジュース

“Tamausagi”  Japanese Tea Uji  Gyokuro (220mL)
玉兎　宇治玉露

Ginger Ale
ジンジャエール

Coke
コーラ

900
（990）

S.Pellegrino Sparkling Water (750mL)
サンペレグリノ

900
（990）

Acqua Panna Still Water (750mL)
アクアパンナ

Gin / Ki no bi
ジン / 季の美

Vodka / Haku
ウオッカ / 白(ハク)

Whisky / Yamazaki　Single Malt
ウイスキー / 山崎　シングルモルト

Whisky / Hakushu　Single Malt
ウイスキー / 白州　シングルモルト

Whisky / Fuji　Single Malt
ウイスキー / 富士　シングルモルト
and more

MIXER
Soda / Tonic Water / Ginger Ale / Coke

1+1=3　Cygnus Albireo Brut / Spain
ウ・メス・ウ・ファン・トレス　シグナス　アルビレオ　ブリュット / スペイン
きめ細かい泡と濃厚なコクが楽しめる上質なカヴァ

Special Price

3800
（4180）

【Mineral Water】

Sparkling wine service by following us on Instagram!
Instagramフォローで
スパークリング or ノンアルコールスパークリングを
サービスいたします。

FOLLOW US



Pieropan　Soave Classico　La Rocca / Italy
ピエロパン　ソアーヴェ・クラッシコ　ラ・ロッカ / イタリア
ソアーヴェの名手がつくる、木樽熟成によるスパイスやナッツの風味を感じる上質な白

Pacaud Vignerons　Bourgogne Blanc / France
パコー・ヴィニュロン　ブルゴーニュ・ブラン / フランス
やわらかい口あたり、ブルゴーニュらしいエレガンス

Kyoto Tamba Wine　Sauvignon Blanc / Japan
京都丹波ワイン　ソーヴィニヨン・ブラン / 日本
ボディ感もありアフターにほろ苦さを感じる日本のソーヴィニヨン・ブラン

Clara Marcelli　Irata Pecorino / Italy
クラーラ・マルチェッリ　イラタ　ペコリーノ / イタリア
リンゴの蜜のような芳醇さ、酸と果実味の高いバランス

Cusumano　Shamaris Grillo  / Italy
クズマーノ　シャマリス　グリッロ / イタリア
ジャスミン、アーモンドなどの特徴的なアロマ

Sebastiani　Chardonnay Butterfield Station / USA
セバスチャーニ　シャルドネ　バターフィールド・ステーション / アメリカ
クリーミーで濃厚、丸みのあるテクスチャーのシャルドネ

Terres d’Étoiles　Riesling / France
テール・デトワール　リースリング / フランス
ドライでたっぷりの酸とミネラルを感じられるアルザスワイン

4800
（5280）

6500
（7150）

7000
（7700）

8000
（8800）

8500
（9350）

9000
（9900）

9500
（10450）

10000
（11000）

12000
（13200）

Dolianova　Santesu Bianco / Italy
ドリアノーヴァ　サンテス・ビアンコ / イタリア
みずみずしくクリアなミネラル感のある白ワイン

Les Anges　Sauvignon Blanc / France
レ・ザンジュ　ソーヴィニヨン・ブラン / フランス
ハーブのアロマと柑橘の酸味で爽やかな味わい

6000
（6600）

9000
（9900）

8500
（9350）

9500
（10450）

4800
（5280）

6000
（6600）

7000
（7700）

7500
（8250）

8000
（8800）

8500
（9350）

9500
（10450）

10000
（11000）

12000
（13200）

16000
（17600）

Aragosta　Rosé / Italy
アラゴスタ　ロゼ / イタリア
フレッシュで軽い飲み口が特に魚介と好相性

San Ruggiero　Sine Verba Rosé / Italy
サン・ルッジエーロ　シネ・ヴェルバ　ロゼ / イタリア
ブッラータ発祥のプーリア州でつくられる、ミネラル感のある上品なナチュラルロゼ

Lorgeril　Fleur d’Ambre Chardonnay / France
ロルジュリル　フルール・ダンブル　シャルドネ / フランス
シャルドネからつくられるオレンジワインで、渋みが穏やかで飲みやすい味わい

Yves Amberg　Pinot Gris Nature / France
イヴ・アンベルグ　ピノ・グリ　ナチュール / フランス
オレンジワインらしい複雑な風味を豊かな酸が支えるバランスの取れた仕上がり

Dolianova　Santesu Rosso / Italy
ドリアノーヴァ　サンテス・ロッソ / イタリア
ジャムのような凝縮した果実味と飲みやすさ

Ferrandiere　Pinot Noir / France
フェランディエール　ピノ・ノワール / フランス
苺やラズベリーを思わせる酸味と柔らかな風味が特徴

Cusumano　Disueri Nero d’Avola / Italy
クズマーノ　ディズエリ　ネロ・ダヴォラ / イタリア
地中海の太陽をたっぷり浴びたバランスのいい赤ワイン

Auramadre　Chianti / Italy
アウラマドレ　キャンティ / イタリア
上品な酸とほどよいタンニンの渋みでどの料理とも合わせやすいキャンティ

Meinklang　Burgenlandrot / Austria
マインクラング　ブルゲンラントロート / オーストリア
オーストリアのナチュラルワインの先駆者がつくる赤、牛のエチケットを見ながらチーズと合わせて

Kyoto Tamba Wine　Merlot / Japan
京都丹波ワイン　亀岡産メルロー / 日本
メルロー由来の土っぽさを感じるアロマと、醤油やみりんに通じるフレーバー

Sebastiani　Cabernet Sauvignon / USA
セバスチャーニ　カベルネ・ソーヴィニヨン / アメリカ
アメリカに移住したイタリア人が始めたワイナリー、濃厚なだけではない上品なカベルネ

Yoan Rega　Sobre et Élegante / France
ヨアン・レガ　ソーブル・エ・エレガント / フランス
シラーの特徴であるスパイシーさと、ナチュラルワインの華やかなアロマと柔らかさ

Fratelli Giacosa　Barolo / Italy
フラテッリ・ジャコーザ　バローロ / イタリア
イタリアワインの王と言われるバローロ、濃厚なフルボディと長い余韻を感じられる上質さ

Tenuta Luce　Lucente / Italy
テヌータ・ルーチェ　ルチェンテ / イタリア
イタリア最高峰のワイン「ルーチェ」のセカンドラベル、フレッシュで若いうちから魅力を楽しめる

Sparkling wine service by following us on Instagram!
Instagramフォローで

スパークリング or ノンアルコールスパークリングを
サービスいたします。

FOLLOW US

5400
（5940）

7000
（7700）

7500
（8250）

8500
（9350）

15000
（16500）

17000
（18700）

25000
（27500）

35000
（38500）

Ca’del Bosco　Franciacorta　Edizione / Italy
カ・デル・ボスコ　フランチャコルタ　エディツィオーネ / イタリア
上品かつ濃厚な味わいのイタリア最高峰のスパークリングワイン

Bollinger　Special Cuvée / France
ボランジェ　スペシャル・キュヴェ / フランス
黒ブドウの比率が高く、芳醇でしっかりとした骨格のシャンパーニュ

Pierre Péters　Réserve Oubliée Brut Blanc de Blancs Grand Cru / France
ピエール・ペテルス　レゼルヴ・ウブリエ　ブラン・ド・ブラン　グラン・クリュ / フランス
白ブドウのシャルドネのみを使用、熟成させたリザーヴワインを合わせた最高峰のシャンパーニュ

Kyoto Tamba Wine　Tegumi Rosé Petillant / Japan
京都丹波ワイン　てぐみ ロゼ　微発泡 / 日本
無濾過でナチュラルなつくりのため、酵母の複雑な風味が感じられる微発泡ロゼ

1+1=3　Cygnus Albireo Brut / Spain
ウ・メス・ウ・ファン・トレス　シグナス　アルビレオ　ブリュット / スペイン
きめ細かい泡と濃厚なコクが楽しめる上質なカヴァ

Kyoto Tamba Wine　Traditional / Japan
京都丹波ワイン　トラディショナル　瓶内二次発酵 / 日本
伝統的なシャンパーニュ製法でつくられる京都産ブドウのスパークリング

Collenovo　Spumante Brut / Italy
コッレノーヴォ　スプマンテ　ブリュット / イタリア
爽やかな飲み口で食前酒にぴったりなスパークリング

Contarini　Prosecco Superiore Extra Dry / Italy
コンタリーニ　プロセッコ・スーペリオーレ　エクストラ・ドライ / イタリア
はちみつのような香りとほのかな甘さを感じられるフレッシュなワイン

Special Price

3800
（4180）


